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SECTION A: LISTENING (2 point)

Task1: Listen to the conversation. Circle A, B or C to complete the sentences. You will listen TWICE. (1 point)
1. Paul has __________.

(nhận biết)
A. flu                           B. ache                 
 C. chills                       

2. His body hurts and he __________.




(thông hiểu)
A. coughs and has a temperature.

B. coughs, and has a headache and stomach ache. 

C. coughs, and has a temperature and a headache
3. He has to fill out some __________. 
(nhận biết)
A. forms                     B. reports                                  C. tests                   
4 He will sit in the __________before a nurse calls his name.

(nhận biết)
A. corner                     B. desk                                     C. waitingroom                

5. Paul talks to the __________.



 (vận dụng)

A. doctor                    B. nurse                                    C. receptionist       

Task 2: 1. Listen to a conversation between Tom and Ha about Tom's volunteer work. Decide if the statements are true (T) or false (F). Circle T or F. You will listen TWICE. (1 point)
1. Tom is a member of the Youth Club.
(nhận biết)
2. Tom goes to hospitals to provide food every two weeks.
(nhận biết)
3. At the nursing house, Tom and friends cook for the elderly.
(thông hiểu)
4. Tom and friends go to orphanages to learn English.
(thông hiểu)
5. Ha feels very excited about Tom and his friends' work
(vận dụng)
SECTION B: LANGUAGE (2.2 POINTS)
I. Choose the word whose underlined part pronounced differently from that of the others by circling A, B, C or D  (0.4 point)
1. A.volleyball
B. laugh

C. favour

D. photo
   (nhận biết)
2. A. dear           
B. near              
C. learn           
 D. clear   (nhận biết)
II. Choose the best option (A, B, C or D) to complete these sentences. (1.8 point)
1. All of them enjoy ………………. to rock music. (NP) (NHẬN BIẾT)


A. to listen

B. listening

C. listen
D. to listening  
2. We should help street children because they have bad ……………… (TV)(THÔNG HIỂU)


A. life style 

B. earnings
           D. live

D. living conditions
3. We ________ swimming because it’s fun and good exercise. (NP)( THÔNG HIỂU)

A. like
B. are liking
C. will like
D. liked

4. My cooking lesson…………….at 9a.m every Sunday. (NP) NHẬN BIẾT


A. start

B. starts

C. started
   D. starting
5. In Vietnam, Tet is a good time for family……………. (TV)(NHẬN BIẾT)

A. cookings
B. sayings
C. preparings
D. gatherings

6. We ……………. football every weekend. (TV) (NHẬN BIẾT)
A. study


B. have

 C. play

  D. do

7.She stays in ………………..by exercising daily and eating well. (TV) NHẬN BIẾT
   A. health
                      B. fit
                      C. size
           D. shape

8. He looks so …………. He can’t keep his eyes open!  
(TV) (THÔNG HIỂU)


A. happy
B. healthy 
C. tired

D. fit

9. The ……………… are people who don’t have their own houses to live in. (TV) (THÔNG HIỂU)

A. young children
B. street children
C. rich children
D. weak children
SECTION 3:  READING (3.0 POINTS)
I. Read the passage and decide whether the sentences are true (T) or false (F). Circle T or F. (1.0pt)
	     Meliha and her children live in St. Paul. She is from Somalia. She came to the US five years ago. Many things are different in America. You can buy junk food with fat, sugar, and oil here. Americans don't walk as much as people in Somalia. You can drive a car or take the bus. Meliha sees many overweight people in America.
     Meliha's children like junk food such as hamburgers and French fries. She does too. She notices that she gains weight in America. Her children like watching TV instead of playing outside. Meliha doesn't walk very much because she has a car. Meliha's doctor says she has to eat more fruit and vegetables. He says that too much junk food like chips, fries, and sugar is bad for her health. He tells her that she needs to get more exercise.

	1.

Meliha moved to the US 5 years ago.

T

F  (NHẬN BIẾT)
2.

People walk more in Somalia.

T

F (NHẬN BIẾT)
3.

Some people in America are overweight.

T

F (NHẬN BIẾT)
4.

Meliha puts on weight in America.

T

F (THÔNG HIỂU)
5.

The doctor advised Meliha to eat healthily and exercise.

T

F  (VD)
 


II. Read the passage and choose the correct answer for each question (2.0 points)
     I live in a house near the sea. It’s an old house, about 100 years old, and it’s very small. 
If you enjoy cycling for pleasure, doing it in London can be a shock. There are  not enough lanes especially for bikes, and making your way through the traffic can be very risky. But if you have great passion, cycling in London can be exciting, and it is an inexpensive  way of keeping fit if you live there. Some cyclists don’t mind spending a lot of money on expensive bikes. However, if you just want a basic bike that is only for occasional use, there are many cheap choices. Several markets have cheap bikes on sale which may not be impressive to look at but should be satisfactory. You should buy a cycling helmet if you want to cycle in London. Wearing a cycling helmet is not compulsory in Britain, but it is a good idea to wear one for protection

1. According to the passage, cycling in London is…….
A. easy
B. tiring                             C. difficult                        D. boring  (TH)

2. The word “it” in line 3 refers to…….
A. doing exercise
B. passion
           C. excitement
                D. cycling (TH)
3. The difficulty of cycling in London is described in lines….  (NB)
A. 2                             B. 5
            C. 5-6
                 D. 8-9

4. According to the passage, all the followings are true EXCEPT that…… (VD)
A. It is compulsory to wear a helmet when cycling in Britain.

B. Some bikes in London are cheap.

C. There are not many lanes especially for bikes.

D. Some cyclists don’t want to buy expensive bikes.
5. What is the main idea of the passage?

A. Cycling helmets






B. Cheap bicycles

C. Bicycle markets                                                 
    D. Cycling in London  (VD)

SECTION D: WRITING (2.8 POINTS)
I. Find out the mistake in each following sentence. (0.9 point)
1. He always hanging out with his friends on Sunday. (NB)


               A       B
            C
     D

2. My hobbies is going hiking and shopping at weekends. (NB)


    A
            B
                            C
            D

3. She forgets to take the sun hat, so she got a headache. (NB)

                A          B                        C              D
II. Rewrite the following sentences as directed (using the suggested words) so that the meanings stay the same. (0.9pt)

1. Why don't we go swimming? (VẬN DỤNG)
( What about


2. Ha likes going on a picnic with her best friends at weekends.(VẬN DỤNG)
( Ha is interested 


  3. It’s a good idea to eat a lot of fruit and vegetables every day. (VẬN DỤNG)
( We should…………………………………………………………………………….

III. Use the given words to make complete sentences about it. (1.0 pt)

1. There / good restaurant / that / street / . / (VẬN DỤNG CAO)
( 

2. my friends / I / often / eat / there / . / (VẬN DỤNG CAO)
( 


3. What time / he / often /come / school / ? /(VẬN DỤNG CAO)
( 


4. My sister / enjoy / go / the cinema / her / friends / . / (VẬN DỤNG CAO)
( 


5. She / not / like / take / photos /. / (VẬN DỤNG CAO)
( 


KEY

SECTION A: LISTENING (2.0 point)

Task1: Listen to Minh and Lam talking about their teachers. Fill in the gap with no more than a word. (1.0 point)

1. A
2. C
3. A
4. C
5. C
Task 2: Listen to Mira talking about her neighborhood. Tick T (True) or F (False). You will listen twice (1.0 point)

1. T

2. F
3. F
4. T
5. T
SECTION B: LANGUAGE (2.2 POINTS)

I. Choose the word whose underlined part pronounced differently from that of the others by circling A, B, C or D  (0.4 point)

1. A
2. C
II. Choose the best option (A, B, C or D) to complete these sentences. (1.8 points)

	1. B
	3. A
	5. D
	7. D
	9. B

	2. D
	4. B
	6. C
	8. C
	


SECTION 3:  READING (3.0 POINTS)

I. Read the passage and then choose the correct answer to each question. (1 point)
1. T
2. T
3. F
4. F
5. T
II. Read the passage and choose the correct answer for each question (2 points)
1. C
2. D

3. A
4. D
5. D
SECTION D: WRITING (2.8 POINTS)
I. Find out the mistake in each sentence. (0.9 point)

1. B
2. B
3. A

II. Rewrite the following sentences as directed (using the suggested words) so that the meanings stay the same. (0.9pt)

1. What about going swimming?
2. Ha is interested in going on a picnic with her best friends at weekends.
3. We should eat a lot of fruit and vegetables every day.

III. Use the given words to make complete sentences about it. (1.0 pts)

1. There is a good restaurant on that street. 

2. My friends and I often eat there.

3. What time does he often come to school?

4. My sister enjoys going to the cinema with her friends.

5. She doesn’t like taking photos.

